$ 35,809

15. Related Party Transactions

The Society paid for the services of an architect that is related to a current member of the Executive
Committee and Board of Trustees. A conflict of interest policy was circulated, signed, and all related
parties recused themselves from all matters concerning the busniess relationship. The Society incurred
fees related to these architecture services for the renovation of the education building and during the year
ended June 30, 2013, the Society paid approximately $86,632 in architect fees. There was no outstanding
balance due for these architect fees as of June 30, 2013.

THE SOCIETY OF THE FOUR ARTS, INC.  NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2013

-23-

16. Prior Period Adjustment

During 2013, management discovered that the Society’s interest in the split interest agreements were
overstated in previous years. The effect of making the adjustment on the previously reported net assets as
of June 30, 2012, and the change in net assets for the year then ended are presented in table below:

   June 30, 2012
   Original   Restated
   Balance  Adjustment   Balance

   Split interest agreements   $ 1,870,572 $(1,002,347) $ 868,225

   Change in present value of
   split interest agreements $ 483,367 $( 440,793) $ 42,574

   Net assets $57,843,187 $(1,002,347) $56,840,840

17. Subsequent Events

Management has evaluated subsequent events through December 10, 2013, the date on which the
financial statements were available to be issued, and determined there were no events to disclose in these
financial statements.